AMPCI Macquarie Infrastructure Management No 1 Limited ABN 99 108 013 672 AFS Licence No. 269286 AMPCI Macquarie Infrastructure Management No 2 Limited ABN 15 108 014 062 AFS Licence No. 269287 DUET Investment Holdings Limited ABN 22 120 456 573

Level 7, 1 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 GPO Box 4294 SYDNEY NSW 1164 AUSTRALIA
 Telephone
 +61 2 8232 4491

 Facsimile
 +61 2 8232 4713

 Internet
 www.duet.net.au

9 February 2009

ASX RELEASE





The DUET Group – DBP Operating Arrangements

DUET group (DUET) is pleased to note the release today by Dampier Bunbury Pipeline (DBP) that it has reached final agreement with WestNet Energy (WNE) for the resumption of asset management functions for the Dampier to Bunbury Natural Gas Pipeline (DBNGP) by DBP. These functions were previously carried out by WNE and WestNet Infrastructure Group under an Operating Services Agreement (OSA). DBP now has direct responsibility for these functions.

Please see attached release from DBP.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Enquiries:		Media Enquiries:	
Sam Dobson		Karen Halbert	
Investor Relations Manager		Public Affairs Manager	
Tel:	+61 2 8232 4381	Tel:	+61 2 8232 6755
Mob:	+61 409 402 118	Mob:	+ 61 412 119 389
Email:	Sam.Dobson@macquarie.com	Email:	Karen.Halbert@macquarie.com

None of the entities noted in this document is an authorised deposit-taking institution for the purposes of the Banking Act 1959 (Commonwealth of Australia) and their obligations do not represent deposits or other liabilities of Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 (MBL) or AMP Bank Limited ABN 15 081 596 009 (AMP Bank). MBL provides a limited \$2.5 million guarantee to the Australian Securities and Investments Commission in respect of Corporations Act obligations of each of AMPCI Macquarie Infrastructure Management No. 1 Limited and AMPCI Macquarie Infrastructure Management No. 2 Limited as responsible entities of managed investment schemes. MBL and AMP Bank do not otherwise guarantee or provide assurance in respect of the obligations of AMPCI Macquarie Infrastructure Management No. 1 Limited or AMPCI Macquarie Infrastructure Management No. 2 Limited or any other entity noted in this document.



MEDIA STATEMENT

Monday 9 February 2009

Dampier Bunbury Pipeline announces new operating arrangements

Dampier Bunbury Pipeline (DBP) today confirmed that it had reached final agreement with WestNet Energy for the resumption of asset management functions for the Dampier to Bunbury Natural Gas Pipeline (DBNGP) by DBP. These functions (including pipeline operations, engineering, maintenance and the majority of corporate support functions) were previously carried out by WestNet Energy and WestNet Infrastructure Group under an Operating Services Agreement (OSA).

The Executive Chairman of DBP, Stuart Hohnen, announced that DBP now has direct responsibility for these functions, with WestNet Energy and WestNet Infrastructure Group continuing to provide ongoing IT support services and major project management services under a modified OSA.

"The new operating arrangements are fully supported by DBP's owners who believe that important efficiencies can be achieved by bringing the operating team directly under the control of DBP's management," said Mr Hohnen.

"The experienced and professional team that has safely and efficiently operated the pipeline will now be employed directly by the asset owner."

"We believe this is a positive outcome in the best interests of the asset, customers, the owners and those people dedicated to working on this critical asset."

"This initiative will also ensure transparency of operations and help to allay concerns by some of DBP's stakeholders about conflicts of interest between ownership, asset management and customer roles which existed under the previous structure, devised when the consortium purchased the pipeline in 2004," Mr Hohnen said.

With the exception of the anticipated efficiencies, there will be no material change to DBP's cost base as a result of the changes.

* Dampier Bunbury Pipeline is the trading name of the DBNGP group of entities, ultimately owned by DUET – Diversified Utility and Energy Trusts (60%); BBI - Babcock & Brown Infrastructure (20%); and Alcoa (20%).

Media contacts:

Stuart Hohnen, Executive Chairman DBP: (08) 9223 4300